☐ Ensure fund transfers follow policy. 

PUBLIC COMMENTS REGARDING THE:  

“REQUEST FOR STATEMENT ON PROPOSED TOWN OF BETHLEHEM” 

AGENDA ITEM FOR THE DECEMBER 2, 2025 LGC MEETING 

SUMMARY 

The following pages contain one hundred sixty-three (163) public comments related to the 

“Request for Statement on Proposed Town of Bethlehem” meeting agenda item received via the 

Public Participation online form. These comments are being provided pursuant to the Policy on 

Public Participation in LGC Meetings (Policy).